## 505010437 07/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5057185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUICHU XIE	07/14/2018
ZIKAI XIE	07/14/2018
WENYU XIE	07/14/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JIANGSU HONGPU TECHNOLOGY LTD.	
Street Address:	LIANGXI QU, SHANGMADUN LU, 18 HAO	
Internal Address:	BUILDING A, ROOM 505	
City:	WUXI CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	214000	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16068888

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-666-8258

**Email:** jmeng@ipatentapplication.com **Correspondent Name:** JEANETTE MENG NAKAGAWA

Address Line 1: 2817 WEST END AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 126-238

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HONGPU-PCT01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANETTE MENG NAKAGAWA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanette Meng Nakagawa/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assign\_Signatures#page1.tif source=Assign\_Signatures#page2.tif

PATENT 505010437 REEL: 046391 FRAME: 0974

source=Assign\_Signatures#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046391 FRAME: 0975 iPatent Application & iP Management 2817 West End Ave, Suite 126-238 Nashville, TN 37203 USA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Ruichu Xie of <u>Liangxi Qu, Shangmadun Lu, 18 Hao, Building A, Room 505, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China</u>, hereinafter referred to as "the inventor", did file an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Pile - Free Parking Management System And Method" U.S. Application Serial Number 16/068 888, filed on July 9<sup>th</sup>, 2018; and

Whereas, Jiangsu Hongpu Technology LTD., having an address at Liangxi Qu, Shangmadun Lu, 18 Hao, Building A, Room 505, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 14th day of July 2018.

at Liangxi Qu, Shangmadun Lu, 18 Hao, Building A, Room 505, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China

Signed:

Ruichu Xie

PATENT REEL: 046391 FRAME: 0976

# iPatent Application & iP Management 2817 West End Ave, Suite 126-238 Nashville, TN 37203 USA

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Zikai Xie of Liangxi Qu, Shangmadun Lu, 18 Hao, Building A, Room 505, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China, hereinafter referred to as "the inventor", did file an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Pile - Free Parking Management System And Method" U.S. Application Serial Number 16/068,888, filed on July 9<sup>th</sup>, 2018; and

Whereas, Jiangsu Hongpu Technology LTD., having an address at Liangxi Qu, Shangmadun Lu. 18 Hao, Building A, Room 505, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 14th day of July 2018.

at Liangxi Qu, Shangmadun Lu, 18 Hao, Building A, Room 505, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China

Signed: VK & VV Zikai Xie

PATENT REEL: 046391 FRAME: 0977

# iPatent Application & iP Management 2817 West End Ave, Suite 126-238 Nashville, TN 37203 USA

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Wenyu Xie of Liangxi Qu, Shangmadun Lu, 18 Hao, Building A, Room 505, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China, hereinafter referred to as "the inventor", did file an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Pile - Free Parking Management System And Method" U.S. Application Serial Number 16/068,888, filed on July 9th, 2018; and

Whereas, Jiangsu Hongpu Technology LTD., having an address at <u>Liangxi Qu, Shangmadun Lu,</u>
18 Hao, Building A, Room 505, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China, hereinafter referred to as
"assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 14th day of July 2018.

at Liangxi Qu, Shangmadun Lu, 18 Hao, Building A, Room 505, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China

Signed:

Wenyu Xie

PATENT REEL: 046391 FRAME: 0978

**RECORDED: 07/19/2018**